PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

®
o} JeNOBLE
o

Inside Elections/NPI OR-05 Public Opinion Poll

This poll was conducted via text-to-online and live caller. The survey was completed by Noble Predictive Insights from August 26-
28, 2024. We contacted a random sample of registered voters in Oregon’s 5™ district using the voter file and determined likely
voters via screening questions. The sample size was 419 likely general election voters. The sample was weighted by age, gender,
ethnicity, county, education, and party to reflect the projected 2024 electorate. Numbers may not equal 100% due to rounding.
The margin of error was +/- 4.8%. Non-response, coverage error, and other factors may also contribute to error.
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QO01_1: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If

you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Lori Chavez-DeRemer

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard  Never

. of, no heard Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable opinion of
’(';’1“;)’7 Voters (419) 344, 30% 23% 16% 12% 18% 16%  14% 0%
gz?gfrat (175) 12% 54% 4% 8% 21% 33% 18%  16% 0%
Republican (142) g0, 6% 57% 22% 2% 4% 9% 6%
(120.3)
Independent/Other _, o o o o o o o
(102)(135) 37% 24% 15% 22% 12% 12% 21% 18%
Harris (212) (208.3) 12% 51% 3% 9% 21% 30% 17% 19% 0%
Trump (175) (177.8)  72% 8% 46% 26% 3% 5% 13% 6%
Not sure or refused o o o o o o o o
(32) (32.9) 36% 19% 21% 16% 10% 9% 27% 18%
Biden 2020 voter o 50% 4% 10% 21% 29% 17% 19% 0%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard Never

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable g:)’i:ic:) n g;aard Refused
Trump 2020 voter o o o . 0 N 0 N

(169) (169.3) 71% 10% 48% 23% 4% 6% 14% 6%

Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o

voter (29) (34.5) 47% 13% 18% 29% 2% 11% 22% 18%

No college degree o 0 . . o 0 0 .

(189) (281.7) 44% 28% 27% 17% 9% 18% 16% 12%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(230) (137.3) 30% 36% 15% 15% 19% 17% 17% 16% 0%
White (368) (357.6) 35% 33% 20% 15% 14% 19% 18% 14% 0%
gtlhj)r race (51) 63% 16% 40% 23% 4% 13% 7% 14%

18-44 (107) (147) 37% 29% 20% 18% 10% 19% 15% 19%

45-64 (128) (137) 42% 28% 28% 13% 12% 16% 17% 14%

65+ (184) (135) 39% 35% 21% 18% 15% 20% 18% 8% 0%
Male (205) (198.9) 44% 30% 26% 18% 10% 20% 15% 11% 0%
Female (214) (220.1) 35% 31% 20% 15% 14% 16% 18% 16%
Clackamas (175) 44, 33% 21% 19% 16% 17% 16%  10%

(177.1)
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Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very :;Ife anr;I ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable op’inion of

Linn (59) (71) 53% 13% 38% 15% 4% 9% 17% 17%

g%j;h“tes (93) 35% 39% 22% 13% 12% 27% 15%  11% 0%

?Gtth)r county (92) 29% 28% 13% 16% 12% 15% 20% 24%
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QO01_2: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Janelle Bynum (DON'T READ '
BUY-NUM)

Heard of

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
?;’1‘3;’ Voters (419) 544, 20% 15% 13% 8% 12% 23% 29%
Democrat (175) 529% 6% 329% 20% 59, 1% 22% 20%
(163.7)
Republican (142) 7% 33% 2% 49, 11% 23% 25% 35%
(120.3)
Independent/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 18% 25% 6% 12% 10% 15% 23% 34%
Harris (212) (208.3) 50% 6% 29% 21% 5% 1% 18% 26%
Trump (175) (177.8) 5% 34% 1% 3% 11% 24% 26% 35%
Not sure or refused o o 5 0 0 0 ) 0
(32) (32.9) 16% 29% 2% 14% 16% 13% 37% 18%
Biden 2020 voter 48% 7% 28% 20% 5% 2% 19% 26%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o o o o o
(169) (169.3) 4% 38% 4% 13% 25% 26% 33%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 23% 12% 9% 13% 3% 9% 32% 33%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 25% 21% 14% 11% 8% 13% 25% 28%
College degree (230) 54, 17% 17% 17% 8% 8% 18% 31%
(137.3)
White (368) (357.6) 30% 18% 16% 14% 8% 10% 24% 29%
Other race (51) (61.4) 18% 32% 11% 7% 11% 21% 19% 31%
18-44 (107) (147) 17% 19% 8% 9% 7% 12% 22% 42%
45-64 (128) (137) 30% 24% 16% 14% 11% 13% 22% 25%
65+ (184) (135) 39% 16% 22% 17% 6% 10% 25% 20%
Male (205) (198.9) 25% 24% 10% 15% 10% 13% 22% 29%
Female (214) (220.1) 31% 16% 20% 11% 6% 10% 24% 29%
Clackamas (175) 31% 19% 18% 13% 9% 10% 24% 25%

(177.1)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion

Linn (59) (71) 20% 23% 12% 7% 10% 13% 22% 36%

Deschutes (93) (104) 30% 23% 15% 15% 7% 17% 22% 24%

e ) 28% 12% 11% 17% 6% 6% 21% 39%

(66.9)
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QO01_3: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Andrew Aasen

Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’: Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of

opinion
?;’1“3;’ Voters (419) 4, 7% 1% 5% 4% 3% 18%  69% 0%
Democrat (175) 6% 3% 6% 3% 0% 22% 68% 0%
(163.7)
Republican (142) 9% 8% 204 7% 5% 3% 17% 66%
(120.3)
Independent/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 4% 10% 2% 2% 4% 6% 13% 73%
Harris (212) (208.3) 6% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 17% 73% 0%
Trump (175) (177.8) 7% 10% 1% 5% 6% 4% 15% 68%
Not sure or refused o 0 0 0 0 0
(32) (32.9) 5% 7% 5% 5% 2% 39% 48%
Biden 2020 voter 7% 3% 1% 6% 20, 1% 18% 71% 0%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of

opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o . o . .
(169) (169.3) 5% 12% 5% 7% 5% 15% 67%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 8% 2% 7% 1% 2% 26% 64%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 7% 8% 2% 5% 4% 4% 19% 66%
College degree o o o o o o o o o
(230) (137.3) 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 15% 75% 0%
White (368) (357.6) 7% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 19% 70% 0%
&tlh:)r race (51) 5% 21% 4% 1% 12% 9% 10%  64%
18-44 (107) (147) 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 15% 76%
45-64 (128) (137) 4% 11% 1% 3% 6% 6% 18% 67%
65+ (184) (135) 9% 7% 1% 8% 6% 2% 20% 63% 0%
Male (205) (198.9) 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 19% 70% 0%

Female (214) (220.1) 7% 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% 17% 68%
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Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of
opinion
Clackamas (175) g, 4% 3% 6% 3% 1% 19%  69%
(177.1)
Linn (59) (71) 5% 12% 5% 6% 6% 19% 65%
Deschutes (93) (104) 6% 8% 1% 5% 3% 6% 17% 69%
S ERS () 7% 3% 7% 1% 16%  74% 0%

(66.9)
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QO01_4: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Donald Trump

Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’rec:
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of Refused
opinion
’(-;’]‘g)’y Voters (19) 4294 55% 33% 8% 4% 51% 2% 1% 0%
gzr;g;:rat (175) 2% 96% 204, 0% 3% 93% 1% 1%
Republican (142) 93% 6% 83% 10% 204 4%, 1% 1%
(120.3)
Independent/Other o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 44% 50% 27% 17% 7% 44% 3% 1% 2%
Harris (212) (208.3) 2% 97% 2% 2% 95% 1% 1%
Trump (175) (177.8) 93% 5% 76% 17% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Not sure or refused o o 0 0 0 0 0 0
(32) (32.9) 12% 69% 12% 31% 39% 8% 4% 6%
Biden 2020 voter 3% 96% 204, 1% 3% 93% 1% 1%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of Refused
opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o 0 o o o o
(169) (169.3) 93% 5% 77% 16% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 30% 54% 14% 16% 21% 34% 6% 4% 6%
No college degree o o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 49% 47% 41% 9% 2% 45% 2% 1% 1%
College degree 26% 73% 18% 8% 8% 65% 1% 1%
(230) (137.3)
White (368) (357.6) 39% 58% 30% 8% 4% 54% 2% 0% 1%
gtlhj)r race (51) 58% 38% 50% 8% 3% 34% 1% 3%
18-44 (107) (147) 41% 58% 33% 9% 4% 53% 1%
45-64 (128) (137) 42% 57% 37% 6% 3% 53% 1% 1%
65+ (184) (135) 41% 52% 31% 11% 4% 47% 4% 1% 2%
Male (205) (198.9) 48% 50% 38% 10% 5% 44% 1% 1%

Female (214) (220.1) 36% 61% 29% 6% 3% 58% 2% 1% 1%



PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

®
o} JeNOBLE
@

Heard

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’f;

n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of Refused
opinion

Clackamas (175) 43% 55% 35% 8% 5% 50% 1% 1%

(177.1)

Linn (59) (71) 62% 34% 48% 14% 2% 32% 4%

?lt(i)jt):hutes 33) 35% 60% 30% 5% 3% 57% 2% 1% 2%

Other county (92) 27% 72% 18% 9% 3% 68% 0% 1%

(66.9)
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QO01_5: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Joe Biden

Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
’(-4’,’1“;)’7 Voters (419) 414 55% 21% 20% 12% 43% 4% 1%
g%?g;rat (173 84% 13% 46% 38% 8% 5% 4%
G () 3% 96% 2% 0% 11% 85% 2%
(120.3)
Independent/Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 24% 69% 9% 15% 17% 52% 5% 2%
Harris (212) (208.3) 79% 18% 42% 37% 13% 5% 2% 1%
Trump (175) (177.8) 3% 95% 1% 1% 9% 86% 3%
Not sure or refused o o 0 0 0 ) 0
(32) (32.9) 8% 71% 8% 18% 53% 17% 4%
Biden 2020 voter 750, 21% 39% 36% 13% 8% 3% 1%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard of

Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o 0 o o
(169) (169.3) 0% 98% 0% 8% 89% 2%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 29% 54% 15% 14% 19% 34% 14% 4%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 37% 58% 21% 16% 9% 50% 4% 0%
fl‘;';eg)e degree (230) 499y, 47% 23% 27% 18% 29% 2% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 44% 52% 23% 21% 11% 41% 4% 0%
Other race (51) (61.4) 26% 70% 13% 13% 14% 55% 3% 2%
18-44 (107) (147) 33% 65% 12% 21% 15% 50% 1% 1%
45-64 (128) (137) 43% 54% 19% 24% 12% 43% 3%
65+ (184) (135) 48% 44% 34% 14% 8% 36% 7% 1%
Male (205) (198.9) 34% 63% 14% 19% 14% 49% 3% 1%
Female (214) (220.1) 48% 47% 28% 20% 10% 38% 4% 1%
Clackamas (175) 42% 55% 21% 21% 12% 43% 2% 1%

(177.1)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Linn (59) (71) 34% 61% 15% 19% 4% 58% 5%
Deschutes (93) (104) 41% 53% 28% 13% 12% 40% 6%
Other county (92) 47% 50% 19% 29% 17% 32% 1% 2%

(66.9)
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QO01_6: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If

you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Tim Walz

Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’: Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of

opinion
civey e Y as0 42% 36% 11% 7% 35% 6% 5% 0%
Democrat (175) 85% 4% 73% 12% 3% 1% 49, 6%
(163.7)
Republlcan (142) 40/0 880/0 10/0 30/0 120/0 760/0 50/0 30/0
(120.3)
Independent/Other o o o o 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 36% 47% 21% 15% 8% 39% 11% 6% 1%
Harris (212) (208.3) 87% 4% 72% 16% 1% 2% 4% 6%
Trump (175) (177.8) 3% 86% 3% 11% 74% 7% 5%
Not sure or refused 21% 459% 21% 23% 220, 220 8% 4%
(32) (32.9)
Biden 2020 voter 85% 7% 68% 16% 3% 4% 2% 6%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of

opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o o 0 . . o
(169) (169.3) 2% 86% 0% 2% 10% 75% 7% 5%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 22% 43% 6% 16% 18% 25% 27% 5% 4%
No college degree o o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 39% 48% 32% 7% 7% 41% 6% 6% 0%
College degree o o o o o o o o
(230) (137.3) 61% 28% 43% 18% 8% 21% 7% 4%
White (368) (357.6) 49% 38% 39% 10% 6% 32% 7% 5% 0%
&tlh:)r race (51) 28% 64% 16% 12% 12% 52% 4% 5%
18-44 (107) (147) 43% 48% 31% 12% 9% 39% 6% 4%
45-64 (128) (137) 51% 37% 39% 13% 4% 33% 7% 4%
65+ (184) (135) 45% 40% 37% 7% 8% 31% 7% 8% 1%
Male (205) (198.9) 38% 49% 27% 11% 8% 41% 7% 4% 1%

Female (214) (220.1) 53% 35% 43% 10% 7% 28% 6% 6%
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Heard
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very of but ::;’f; Refused
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable have no of
opinion
Clackamas (175) 41% 45% 34% 7% 12% 33% 7% 7%
(177.1)
Linn (59) (71) 28% 57% 25% 3% 4% 53% 6% 8% 2%
Deschutes (93) (104) 56% 36% 40% 16% 4% 33% 5% 2%
SN ERS ) g 25% 43% 19% 3% 22% 9% 4%

(66.9)
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QO01_7: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - JD Vance

Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
’(-4’,’1“;)’7 Voters (419) 3995 51% 28% 12% 6% 5% 7% 3%
Democrat (175) 3% 87% 2% 0% 8% 79% 8% 3%
(163.7)
Republican (142) 86% 8% 68% 18% 1% 7% 6% 0%
(120.3)
Independent/Other o o o 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 42% 45% 22% 20% 8% 37% 7% 5%
Harris (212) (208.3) 3% 89% 2% 1% 9% 80% 6% 3%
Trump (175) (177.8) 85% 5% 63% 23% 1% 3% 7% 3%
Not sure or refused o 9 0 0 ) 0 0
(32) (32.9) 22% 58% 22% 14% 44% 14% 6%
Biden 2020 voter 4% 87% 3% 2% 8% 79% 6% 3%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o 0 o o 0 o
(169) (169.3) 87% 3% 62% 24% 1% 3% 8% 1%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 26% 56% 11% 16% 20% 37% 7% 11%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 47% 43% 35% 12% 2% 41% 7% 3%
College degree (230) 5o, 66% 13% 11% 14% 52% 6% 3%
(137.3)
White (368) (357.6) 36% 54% 25% 11% 6% 48% 7% 3%
Other race (51) (61.4) 59% 31% 41% 18% 6% 26% 8% 2%
18-44 (107) (147) 42% 51% 24% 18% 4% 47% 4% 2%
45-64 (128) (137) 36% 50% 28% 8% 6% 44% 10% 4%
65+ (184) (135) 40% 51% 31% 10% 8% 43% 6% 3%
Male (205) (198.9) 45% 45% 30% 16% 6% 38% 8% 2%
Female (214) (220.1) 34% 56% 26% 9% 5% 51% 6% 4%
Clackamas (175) 43% 46% 29% 13% 6% 40% 6% 5%

(177.1)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Linn (59) (71) 52% 36% 39% 13% 5% 32% 11% 1%
Deschutes (93) (104) 35% 61% 26% 9% 6% 55% 4% 0%
Other county (92) 25% 61% 14% 11% 6% 56% 9% 4%

(66.9)
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QO01_8: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very
favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Kamala Harris

Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
’(-4’,’1“;)’7 Voters (419) 474, 51% 37% 10% 10% 41% 2% 1%
gzr;g;:rat (175) 91% 9% 79% 12% 5% 3% 1%
?f;%f';"ca“ $aa 4% 94% 4% 1% 9% 85% 1%
Independent/Other o o o 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 33% 62% 16% 16% 16% 46% 3% 2%
Harris (212) (208.3) 91% 7% 73% 18% 6% 2% 1% 1%
Trump (175) (177.8) 3% 95% 1% 1% 8% 87% 2%
Not sure or refused o 5 0 0 0 0 0
(32) (32.9) 7% 84% 7% 47% 37% 5% 4%
Biden 2020 voter 85% 13% 71% 15% 9%, 4% 1% 1%

(221) (215.2)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o o 0 o
(169) (169.3) 0% 98% 0% 9% 88% 2%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 39% 53% 9% 30% 19% 34% 5% 4%
No college degree o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 42% 56% 33% 9% 9% 47% 2%
(Cl‘;';eg)e degree (230)  ggoy, 39% 46% 12% 12% 27% 2% 2%
White (368) (357.6) 50% 47% 41% 10% 9% 38% 2% 0%
Other race (51) (61.4) 27% 71% 16% 12% 15% 56% 2%
18-44 (107) (147) 42% 56% 30% 12% 12% 44% 2%
45-64 (128) (137) 49% 48% 36% 13% 6% 41% 3%
65+ (184) (135) 50% 48% 45% 4% 12% 36% 2%
Male (205) (198.9) 36% 60% 26% 10% 12% 47% 3% 1%
Female (214) (220.1) 57% 42% 47% 10% 8% 34% 1%
Clackamas (175) 46% 52% 41% 5% 9% 43% 1% 1%

(177.1)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Linn (59) (71) 33% 67% 27% 7% 9% 57%
Deschutes (93) (104) 50% 48% 39% 12% 12% 36% 2%
Other county (52) 5o 35% 36% 23% 12% 23% 5%

(66.9)
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QO01_9: Now, here are the names of some people in the news. Please tell me if you have a very

favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression of each. If
you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so. - Tina Kotek

NOBLE
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
’(-4’,’1“;)’7 Voters (419) 3995 51% 15% 23% 16% 35% 7% 3%
Democrat (175) 74% 19% 33% 41% 149%, 6% 5% 1%
(163.7)
Republican (142) 8% 85% 204 6% 16% 69% 5% 2%
(120.3)
Independent/Other o o o 0 0 0 0 0
(102) (135) 23% 59% 6% 17% 20% 39% 10% 7%
Harris (212) (208.3) 71% 20% 30% 41% 15% 5% 6% 3%
Trump (175) (177.8) 6% 85% 1% 5% 18% 67% 6% 3%
Not sure or refused o o 5 0 0 0 ) 0
(32) (32.9) 11% 66% 1% 10% 17% 50% 13% 10%
Blden 2020 voter 700/0 210/0 290/0 410/0 140/0 70/0 60/0 30/0

(221) (215.2)
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Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of

opinion
Trump 2020 voter o o o o o o o
(169) (169.3) 4% 87% 4% 17% 70% 6% 3%
Other or 2020 non- o o o o o o o o
voter (29) (34.5) 17% 60% 8% 9% 28% 32% 16% 7%
No college degree o o o o o o o o
(189) (281.7) 34% 56% 15% 18% 16% 40% 7% 3%
(Cl‘;';eg)e degree (230) 5o, 40% 16% 34% 17% 23% 5% 5%
White (368) (357.6) 42% 49% 16% 25% 16% 32% 6% 3%
Other race (51) (61.4) 23% 64% 10% 13% 16% 48% 8% 5%
18-44 (107) (147) 36% 55% 12% 24% 19% 36% 4% 6%
45-64 (128) (137) 37% 53% 14% 22% 15% 38% 9% 1%
65+ (184) (135) 45% 44% 21% 24% 14% 30% 7% 4%
Male (205) (198.9) 30% 61% 12% 18% 19% 42% 5% 4%
Female (214) (220.1) 47% 42% 19% 28% 14% 28% 8% 3%
Clackamas (175) 40% 51% 16% 24% 17% 34% 6% 3%

(177.1)



Q&Q

NOBLE

PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

Heard of
Demographic (raw TOTAL TOTAL Very Somewhat Somewhat Very but have ::;’f;
n), (weighted n) favorable unfavorable favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable no of
opinion
Linn (59) (71) 29% 60% 7% 22% 12% 48% 5% 6%
Deschutes (93) (104) 39% 49% 18% 21% 15% 33% 8% 4%
Other county (92) 46% 45% 18% 28% 21% 24% 8% 1%

(66.9)
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Q02: Would you say that things in the United States of America are on the right track or heading in
the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure Refused

Likely Voters (419) (419) 27% 59% 14% 0%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 51% 24% 24% 0%
Republican (142) (120.3) 4% 95% 1% 0%
Independent/Other (102) (135) 16% 70% 13%

Harris (212) (208.3) 50% 23% 26% 0%
Trump (175) (177.8) 3% 95% 2% 0%
Not sure or refused (32) (32.9) 7% 90% 2%

Biden 2020 voter (221) (215.2) 47% 27% 25% 0%
Trump 2020 voter (169) (169.3) 2% 96% 2% 0%
Other or 2020 non-voter (29) (34.5) 22% 77% 2%

No college degree (189) (281.7) 25% 63% 12%

College degree (230) (137.3) 30% 51% 18% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 28% 58% 13% 0%

Other race (51) (61.4) 16% 67% 17% 1%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure Refused

18-44 (107) (147) 19% 68% 14%

45-64 (128) (137) 24% 57% 18% 1%
65+ (184) (135) 38% 52% 11%

Male (205) (198.9) 24% 67% 9%

Female (214) (220.1) 29% 52% 19% 1%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 29% 54% 16% 0%
Linn (59) (71) 14% 70% 16%
Deschutes (93) (104) 31% 61% 7% 1%

Other county (92) (66.9) 27% 57% 16%
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QO03: Would you say that things in Oregon are on the right track or heading in the wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

Likely Voters (419) (419) 25% 58% 17%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 52% 21% 27%
Republican (142) (120.3) 3% 93% 5%

Independent/Other (102) (135) 13% 71% 15%
Harris (212) (208.3) 49% 23% 29%
Trump (175) (177.8) 1% 95% 3%

Not sure or refused (32) (32.9) 7% 76% 17%
Biden 2020 voter (221) (215.2) 47% 25% 28%
Trump 2020 voter (169) (169.3) 0% 97% 3%

Other or 2020 non-voter (29) (34.5) 11% 71% 18%
No college degree (189) (281.7) 22% 64% 14%
College degree (230) (137.3) 31% 45% 24%
White (368) (357.6) 27% 56% 17%
Other race (51) (61.4) 15% 66% 19%

18-44 (107) (147) 20% 63% 17%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right track Wrong direction Not sure

45-64 (128) (137) 23% 57% 20%
65+ (184) (135) 33% 53% 14%
Male (205) (198.9) 21% 69% 10%
Female (214) (220.1) 29% 48% 23%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 25% 56% 19%
Linn (59) (71) 13% 71% 16%
Deschutes (93) (104) 33% 53% 14%

Other county (92) (66.9) 26% 55% 18%
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QO04: Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's job performance?

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
Likely Voters (419) (419) 46% 53% 24% 22% 7% 45% 2%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 89% 9% 50% 39% 6% 3% 3%
Republican (142) (120.3) 2% 98% 1% 1% 5% 93%

g‘;‘;pende“t/ Other (102) 55, 66% 13% 19% 11% 55% 3%
Harris (212) (208.3) 90% 8% 48% 42% 6% 2% 3%
Trump (175) (177.8) 0% 100% 0% 4% 95%
AEBENEONENEEEE) e, 82% 11% 30% 51% 7%
(32.9)

Biden 2020 voter (221) g5, 12% 45% 40% 7% 5% 3%
(215.2)

Trump 2020 voter (169) o o o o 0

(169.3) 0% 100% 0% 2% 98%

Other or 2020 non-voter o o o o o o o
(29) (34.5) 20% 74% 9% 10% 33% 41% 7%
No college degree (189) 40, 58% 21% 20% 6% 52% 1%

(281.7)
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Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
College degree (230) 56% 41% 31% 25% 10% 31% 3%
(137.3)

White (368) (357.6) 49% 49% 26% 23% 6% 43% 2%
Other race (51) (61.4) 23% 75% 9% 14% 16% 59% 2%
18-44 (107) (147) 37% 61% 13% 24% 12% 48% 2%
45-64 (128) (137) 49% 50% 23% 26% 7% 43% 2%
65+ (184) (135) 51% 47% 37% 15% 2% 45% 2%
Male (205) (198.9) 38% 60% 18% 20% 5% 55% 2%
Female (214) (220.1) 52% 46% 29% 23% 9% 37% 2%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 45% 53% 26% 19% 6% 46% 3%
Linn (59) (71) 34% 66% 15% 19% 5% 61%

Deschutes (93) (104) 51% 48% 31% 20% 5% 44% 1%
Other county (92) (66.9) 52% 45% 17% 34% 15% 29% 4%
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QO05: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n),

Janelle Bynum

Lori Chavez-DeRemer

Andrew Aasen (No Party Not

(weighted n) (Democrat) (Republican) Affiliation) sure Refused
Likely Voters (419) (419) 41% 39% 1% 19% 0%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 85% 3% 12%
Republican (142) (120.3) 3% 87% 1% 9% 0%
Independent/Other (102) 55, 39% 3% 36% 0%
(135)

Harris (212) (208.3) 80% 3% 1% 16%

Trump (175) (177.8) 1% 81% 0% 17% 0%
LSS I (E) 10% 35% 4% 49% 2%
(32.9)

Biden 2020 voter (221) o o o o

(215.2) 77% 4% 2% 17%

Trump 2020 voter (169) o o o o o
(169.3) 0% 84% 0% 15% 1%
Other or 2020 non-voter (29) 19% 31% 50%

(34.5)
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Demographic (raw n),

Janelle Bynum

Lori Chavez-DeRemer

Andrew Aasen (No Party Not

(weighted n) (Democrat) (Republican) Affiliation) sure Refused
?z‘éf_‘;')'ege )i () 34% 44% 1% 21%
College degree (230) (137.3) 56% 28% 1% 14% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 44% 36% 1% 19% 0%
Other race (51) (61.4) 27% 54% 19% 1%
18-44 (107) (147) 39% 35% 3% 24%

45-64 (128) (137) 40% 41% 19% 0%
65+ (184) (135) 44% 41% 1% 13% 0%
Male (205) (198.9) 33% 45% 2% 19% 0%
Female (214) (220.1) 48% 34% 18% 0%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 41% 38% 0% 20% 0%
Linn (59) (71) 29% 54% 17% 0%
Deschutes (93) (104) 45% 36% 4% 15%

Other county (92) (66.9) 47% 30% 23%
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QO06: If the election for the House of Representatives were held today, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Janelle Bynum (Democrat) Lori Chavez-DeRemer (Republican) Not sure Refused

Likely Voters (419) (419) 43% 42% 14% 0%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 88% 3% 9%
Republican (142) (120.3) 1% 93% 6% 0%
Independent/Other (102) (135) 27% 45% 27% 0%
Harris (212) (208.3) 84% 4% 13%

Trump (175) (177.8) 1% 88% 11% 0%
Not sure or refused (32) (32.9) 13% 40% 45% 2%
Biden 2020 voter (221) (215.2) 81% 5% 14%

Trump 2020 voter (169) (169.3) 0% 88% 11% 1%
Other or 2020 non-voter (29) (34.5) 17% 49% 34%

No college degree (189) (281.7) 36% 48% 15%

College degree (230) (137.3) 57% 30% 12% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 47% 38% 15% 0%

Other race (51) (61.4) 24% 66% 10% 1%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Janelle Bynum (Democrat) Lori Chavez-DeRemer (Republican) Not sure Refused

18-44 (107) (147) 40% 44% 15%

45-64 (128) (137) 44% 40% 15% 0%
65+ (184) (135) 45% 42% 12% 0%
Male (205) (198.9) 36% 51% 13% 0%
Female (214) (220.1) 50% 35% 15% 0%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 42% 45% 12% 0%
Linn (59) (71) 29% 57% 13% 0%
Deschutes (93) (104) 49% 36% 15%

Other county (92) (66.9) 52% 27% 21%
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QO07: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote
for?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump (Republican) Kamala Harris (Democrat) Not sure Refused

Likely Voters (419) (419) 42% 50% 7% 1%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 1% 94% 4%
Republican (142) (120.3) 94% 3% 3%
Independent/Other (102) (135) 46% 38% 14% 2%
Harris (212) (208.3) 100%

Trump (175) (177.8) 100%

Not sure or refused (32) (32.9) 90% 10%
Biden 2020 voter (221) (215.2) 2% 92% 6%

Trump 2020 voter (169) (169.3) 96% 1% 2% 1%
Other or 2020 non-voter (29) (34.5) 33% 24% 37% 6%
No college degree (189) (281.7) 50% 44% 5% 1%
College degree (230) (137.3) 26% 61% 12% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 39% 53% 7% 1%

Other race (51) (61.4) 62% 32% 6%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Donald Trump (Republican) Kamala Harris (Democrat) Not sure Refused

18-44 (107) (147) 44% 46% 9% 1%
45-64 (128) (137) 41% 53% 6%
65+ (184) (135) 42% 50% 7% 2%
Male (205) (198.9) 50% 42% 8% 1%
Female (214) (220.1) 36% 57% 6% 1%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 46% 47% 7%
Linn (59) (71) 61% 32% 6%
Deschutes (93) (104) 32% 56% 9% 3%

Other county (92) (66.9) 30% 65% 5%
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QO08: If the presidential election were held today, which of the following candidates would you vote

for?

Demographic (raw n), Donald Trump Kamala Harris Cornel West Jill Stein Not Refused
(weighted n) (Republican) (Democrat) (Independent) (Green) sure

Likely Voters (419) (419) 42% 47% 2% 2% 7% 1%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 1% 93% 1% 4%
Republican (142) (120.3) 95% 2% 0% 3%
g‘;’;pende“t/ Other (102) 430 31% 4% 5% 14% 2%
Harris (212) (208.3) 2% 95% 1% 2% 0%

Trump (175) (177.8) 96% 1% 3%
ALBEMBEELEEER) e 15% 4% 67%  10%
(32.9)

Biden 2020 voter (221) o o o o o

(215.2) 3% 89% 1% 2% 5%

Trump 2020 voter (169) o o o o o
(169.3) 96% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Other or 2020 non-voter 40, 16% 14% 7% 8% 6%

(29) (34.5)
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Derr_|ographic (raw n), Donald '!'rump Kamala Harris Cornel West Jill Stein Not Refused
(weighted n) (Republican) (Democrat) (Independent) (Green) sure
z“z‘éf_‘;')'ege degree (189) 5o 40% 1% 2% 6% 1%
?1‘;';‘_’39)‘* degree (230) 26% 61% 4% 1% 8% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 39% 50% 2% 2% 6% 1%
Other race (51) (61.4) 61% 28% 2% 10%

18-44 (107) (147) 43% 42% 2% 4% 8% 1%
45-64 (128) (137) 40% 50% 3% 7%

65+ (184) (135) 43% 50% 0% 5% 2%
Male (205) (198.9) 48% 39% 3% 2% 8% 1%
Female (214) (220.1) 37% 54% 1% 1% 6% 1%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 46% 46% 1% 6%

Linn (59) (71) 54% 32% 14%
Deschutes (93) (104) 34% 51% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Other county (92) (66.9) 29% 58% 5% 4% 4%
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QO09: Here is a list of some issues facing Oregon. Please select the issue that's most important for
deciding your vote in the November elections.

Demo (raw . .

. Natl. . . Income Unemployment Climate . . Gun . LGBT Affordable Something Not
:;, (weighted Defense Education Healthcare Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing else sure
'(;’,’1‘35"(2"95‘9’5 5% 4% 5% 21% 5% 7% 1% 5% 12% 5% 11% 2% 8% 8% 4%
?1??)0(‘:1?3: % 7% 9% 11% 8% 4% 1% 9% 1% 4% 19% 3% 10% 9% 2%
?132;'?;';;2) 7% 3% 0% 27% 2% 9% 23% 9% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Independent/
Other (102) 4% 2% 4% 27% 4% 7% 1% 5% 13% 2% 8% 2% 7% 8% 5%
(135)
?2?);"35) (212) 2% 6% 9% 12% 9% 3% 1% 10% 0% 4% 19% 4% 12% 8% 3%
'(I'lr ;'7'“8'; (175) 7% 3% 1% 30% 1% 11% 0% 24% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure or
refused (32) 9% 3% 19% 4% 2% 13% 11% 9% 15% 14%
(32.9)
Biden 2020
voter (221) 3% 6% 8% 13% 7% 3% 1% 10% 0% 3% 17% 4% 13% 9% 3%
(215.2)
Trump 2020
voter (169) 7% 2% 30% 11% 0% 25% 7% 2% 4% 6% 5%

(169.3)
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Demo (raw

. Natl. . . Income Unemployment Climate . . Gun - LGBT Affordable Something Not
:;, (weighted Defense Education Healthcare Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing else sure
Other or 2020
non-voter (29) 5% 2% 6% 24% 19% 4% 15% 2% 14% 4% 6%
(34.5)
No college
degree (189) 6% 3% 5% 26% 5% 6% 0% 3% 13% 6% 10% 2% 9% 4% 3%
(281.7)
College
degree (230) 2% 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 1% 10% 8% 3% 13% 2% 7% 15% 6%
(137.3)
g;‘ 7“::) (368) 5% 5% 5% 18% 4% 8% 0% 6% 11% 5% 12% 1% 8% 8% 4%
Other race 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
(51) (61.4) 2% 1% 33% 8% 1% 1% 3% 17% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5%
(1184'74)4 (107) 5y 5% 6% 23% 10% 5% 1% 4% 8% 4% 5% 1% 9% 11% 5%
?153-76)4 (128) 1% 2% 7% 29% 2% 6% 5% 9% 7% 15% 4% 4% 9% 1%
(6153;) (184) 7% 6% 2% 10% 3% 9% 1% 7% 18% 4% 13% 0% 12% 2% 5%
("'l'ggeg()ZOS) 6% 4% 4% 23% 3% 8% 1% 5% 13% 5% 5% 0% 9% 10% 3%
F;Z“(;al')e @14 49 5% 5% 19% 6% 5% 0% 5% 10% 5% 16% 3% 7% 5% 4%
fl';;)k?l";;‘sl) 7% 5% 3% 18% 3% 8% 1% 5% 11% 6% 17% 1% 6% 6% 3%
Linn (59) (71) 1% 6% 6% 24% 2% 8% 2% 22% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3%
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Demo (raw

. Natl. . . Income Unemployment Climate . . Gun . LGBT Affordable Something Not
:;, (weighted Defense Education Healthcare Inflation gap Taxes rate change Immigration policies Abortion rights housing else sure
DeSChUtes 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
(93) (104) 3% 2% 6% 24% 8% 4% 4% 11% 3% 8% 3% 13% 7% 5%
s SOV 58 3% 7% 18% 9% 6% 1% 10% 4% 5% 7% 10% 13% 3%

(92) (66.9)
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Q10: Did you watch the Democratic National Convention held August 19 - August 22, 2024?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure

Likely Voters (419) (419) 57% 2% 1%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 77% 23%
Republican (142) (120.3) 33% 65% 1%
Independent/Other (102) (135) 53% 45% 2%
Harris (212) (208.3) 74% 25% 1%
Trump (175) (177.8) 41% 58% 1%
Not sure or refused (32) (32.9) 37% 63%
Biden 2020 voter (221) (215.2) 73% 27%
Trump 2020 voter (169) (169.3) 40% 59% 1%

Other or 2020 non-voter (29) (34.5) 36% 57% 7%

No college degree (189) (281.7) 56% 42% 2%
College degree (230) (137.3) 58% 42%

White (368) (357.6) 57% 42% 1%
Other race (51) (61.4) 56% 41% 3%

18-44 (107) (147) 51% 48% 2%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Yes No Not sure

45-64 (128) (137) 55% 43% 1%
65+ (184) (135) 65% 35%
Male (205) (198.9) 51% 49%
Female (214) (220.1) 62% 36% 2%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 57% 43%
Linn (59) (71) 57% 43%
Deschutes (93) (104) 55% 43% 2%

Other county (92) (66.9) 59% 37% 4%
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Q11: (Among convention watchers) How much of the convention did you watch?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) One night More than one night, but not every night Every night

Likely Voters (241) (2538.1) 17% 44% 39%
Democrat (139) (126.6) 7% 39% 54%
Republican (47) (40) 34% 49% 16%
Independent/Other (55) (71.5) 25% 50% 25%
Harris (163) (153.6) 12% 41% 47%
Trump (67) (72.3) 29% 50% 22%
Biden 2020 voter (166) (157.5) 11% 41% 48%
Trump 2020 voter (64) (68.2) 30% 49% 21%
No college degree (102) (158.1) 19% 41% 40%
College degree (139) (80) 13% 49% 38%
White (211) (203.7) 16% 43% 41%
Other race (30) (34.4) 24% 50% 26%
18-44 (52) (74.5) 25% 44% 31%
45-64 (71) (76) 12% 41% 47%

65+ (118) (87.6) 15% 46% 39%
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Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) One night More than one night, but not every night Every night

Male (106) (100.7) 22% 46% 33%
Female (135) (137.4) 14% 42% 44%
Clackamas (100) (100.6) 21% 37% 42%
Linn (30) (40.8) 5% 57% 38%
Deschutes (54) (57.4) 17% 42% 41%

Other county (57) (39.3) 21% 49% 30%
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Q12: On August 22, Kamala Harris accepted the Democratic nomination for president. Did you
watch her acceptance speech?

Demographic (raw n), Yes, I watched the Yes, but I only watched part or I didn't watch any of Not
(weighted n) full speech clips of the speech the speech sure
Likely Voters (419) (419) 36% 24% 40% 0%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 60% 18% 22%

Republican (142) (120.3) 13% 27% 59% 0%
Independent/Other (102) 28% 28% 43%

(135)

Harris (212) (208.3) 53% 21% 25%

Trump (175) (177.8) 21% 26% 52% 0%
Not sure or refused (32) (32.9) 11% 29% 60%

Biden 2020 voter (221) (215.2) 53% 21% 27%

Trump 2020 voter (169) o o o o
(169.3) 19% 27% 54% 0%
Other or 2020 non-voter (29) 20% 32% 49%

(34.5)

No college degree (189) 35% 23% 42%

(281.7)
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Demographic (raw n), Yes, I watched the Yes, but I only watched part or I didn't watch any of Not
(weighted n) full speech clips of the speech the speech sure
College degree (230) (137.3) 40% 26% 34% 0%
White (368) (357.6) 36% 25% 40% 0%
Other race (51) (61.4) 39% 22% 39%

18-44 (107) (147) 29% 33% 38% 0%
45-64 (128) (137) 42% 21% 37%

65+ (184) (135) 38% 18% 44%

Male (205) (198.9) 29% 28% 43%

Female (214) (220.1) 43% 20% 36% 0%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 34% 27% 39%

Linn (59) (71) 42% 19% 38%

Deschutes (93) (104) 34% 23% 43%

Other county (92) (66.9) 40% 24% 35% 1%




PREDICTIVE INSIGHTS

®
o} JeNOBLE
o

Q13: (Among those who watched Harris’s speech) Did the speech change your opinion of Harris?

Demographic (raw n), Yes, I view her MORE Yes, I few her LESS It made no Not
(weighted n) favorably now favorably now difference sure
Likely Voters (253) (253) 43% 18% 37% 1%
Democrat (141) (127.9) 69% 4% 27%

Republican (55) (48.7) 9% 40% 51%
Independent/Other (57) (76.4)  23% 29% 46% 3%
Harris (166) (155.7) 68% 1% 29% 1%
Trump (74) (84.1) 3% 48% 49%

Biden 2020 voter (170) (158) 66% 5% 28% 1%
Trump 2020 voter (70) (77.3) 1% 46% 53%

No college degree (103) (162.6) 43% 20% 36% 1%
College degree (150) (90.4) 43% 16% 40% 1%
White (220) (215.5) 48% 14% 37% 1%
Other race (33) (37.5) 18% 42% 40%

18-44 (63) (91.2) 37% 27% 36%

45-64 (79) (86.2) 46% 17% 37% 1%
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Demographic (raw n), Yes, I view her MORE Yes, I few her LESS It made no Not
(weighted n) favorably now favorably now difference sure
65+ (111) (75.6) 49% 10% 39% 2%
Male (115) (113.4) 34% 26% 40%

Female (138) (139.6) 51% 12% 35% 1%
Clackamas (109) (107.3) 42% 20% 38%

Linn (30) (43.7) 34% 21% 43% 2%
Deschutes (54) (58.9) 47% 17% 37%

Other county (60) (43.1) 52% 13% 32% 3%
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Q14: The Ranked-Choice Voting for Federal and State Elections Measure will establish ranked-
choice voting for federal and state elections beginning in 2028. If the election were held today,
how would you vote on this ballot measure?

Demographic (raw n), I would vote 'yes' in I would vote 'no' in I would abstain from

(weighted n) support of the measure opposition to the measure voting on this measure Refused
Likely Voters (419) (419) 33% 36% 26% 5%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 50% 24% 23% 3%
Republican (142) (120.3) 9% 60% 24% 7%
Independent/Other (102) 33% 29% 31% 7%
(135)

Harris (212) (208.3) 51% 20% 23% 5%
Trump (175) (177.8) 12% 55% 27% 6%
Not sure or refused (32) 32% 30% 34% 4%
(32.9)

Biden 2020 voter (221) o o o o
(215.2) 49% 21% 25% 4%
Trump 2020 voter (169) o o o o
(169.3) 11% 56% 29% 4%
Other or 2020 non-voter 399% 30% 13% 18%

(29) (34.5)
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Demographic (raw n),

I would vote 'yes' in

I would vote 'no’' in

I would abstain from

(weighted n) support of the measure opposition to the measure voting on this measure Refused
?z‘éf_‘;')'ege degree (189) 570, 41% 27% 5%
College degree (230) (137.3) 45% 26% 23% 7%
White (368) (357.6) 35% 33% 27% 4%
Other race (51) (61.4) 18% 53% 19% 11%
18-44 (107) (147) 42% 36% 19% 3%
45-64 (128) (137) 30% 37% 26% 7%
65+ (184) (135) 26% 34% 33% 6%
Male (205) (198.9) 33% 43% 20% 4%
Female (214) (220.1) 33% 30% 31% 6%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 31% 38% 25% 7%
Linn (59) (71) 19% 41% 40% 1%
Deschutes (93) (104) 36% 35% 21% 8%
Other county (92) (66.9) 49% 27% 23% 2%
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Q15: Which of the following best matches your opinion on the topic of abortion?

Demographic (raw n), Abortion should be legal Abortion should be legal only Abortion should be illegal
(weighted n) under any circumstances under certain circumstances in all circumstances Refused
Likely Voters (419) (419) 44% 46% 9% 1%
Democrat (175) (163.7) 83% 16% 1% 0%
Republican (142) (120.3) 7% 72% 20% 1%
Independent/Other (102) 28% 60% 11% 1%
(135)

Harris (212) (208.3) 75% 25% 0% 0%
Trump (175) (177.8) 9% 71% 19% 1%
Not sure or refused (32) 32% 54% 10% 4%
(32.9)

Biden 2020 voter (221) o o o o
(215.2) 74% 24% 1% 0%
Trump 2020 voter (169) o o o o
(169.3) 8% 73% 18% 0%
Other or 2020 non-voter o o o o
(29) (34.5) 25% 52% 17% 5%
No college degree (189) 39% 50% 10% 0%

(281.7)
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Demographic (raw n),

Abortion should be legal

Abortion should be legal only

Abortion should be illegal

(weighted n) under any circumstances under certain circumstances in all circumstances Refused
(Cl‘;';‘_*g)e degree (230) 53% 38% 8% 1%
White (368) (357.6) 46% 45% 8% 0%
Other race (51) (61.4) 29% 55% 14% 2%
18-44 (107) (147) 41% 48% 10% 1%
45-64 (128) (137) 46% 47% 6%

65+ (184) (135) 43% 45% 11% 1%
Male (205) (198.9) 33% 58% 8% 1%
Female (214) (220.1) 53% 36% 11% 0%
Clackamas (175) (177.1) 41% 49% 9% 1%
Linn (59) (71) 40% 51% 9%

Deschutes (93) (104) 48% 46% 5%

Other county (92) (66.9) 47% 36% 16% 1%
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Q16: (Among those who said abortion should be illegal in certain circumstances) You selected that
you believe abortion should be legal under certain circumstances. Under which of the following
scenarios do you believe abortion should be legal? Please select all that apply.

When the baby/fetus When When the abortion

Demographic (raw Endangerment is likely to have reghanc When pregnancy occurs within a Something else
grap to the mother's y o have preg y occurs as a certain time frame ge
n), (weighted n) life severe disabilitiesor occursasa result of incest (i.e 6 weeks, 18 (please specify)

health problems result of rape w.eeks etc) !

(4

’(';’;2”7’) Voters (192)  g3q, 50% 72% 71% 39% 7%
Democrat (33) (26.7) 98% 72% 91% 91% 58% 12%
Republican (102) (87) 92% 40% 62% 61% 26% 5%
Independent/Other o o o o o o
(57) (81) 93% 54% 77% 74% 46% 6%
Harris (49) (51.3) 99% 70% 80% 80% 70% 15%
Trump (125) (125.8) 90% 39% 67% 66% 26% 4%
Biden 2020 voter o o 0 0 0 .
(53) (52.6) 99% 74% 84% 84% 64% 11%
Trump 2020 voter g, 36% 66% 67% 27% 4%

(122) (124)
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When the baby/fetus When When the abortion

DeMOIOBHIC(SW  tothemother's SIKEVIohve | PISSNNOY  oerursasa . cortintimeframe Someting see

! life health problems result of rape result of incest (i.e 6 weeks, 18

weeks, etc)

g‘é)c?l'!ﬁ?ge) degree o3, 46% 69% 67% 29% 6%
(CS"Z'_'se)ge degree (34) 939, 61% 81% 80% 65% 7%
White (166) (161) 94% 49% 69% 71% 38% 8%
Other race (26) (33.7) 91% 5% 86% 71% 44% 2%
18-44 (48) (70) 95% 60% 82% 75% 37% 6%
45-64 (60) (64.5) 90% 44% 68% 71% 44% 10%
65+ (84) (60.2) 95% 44% 65% 65% 34% 4%
Male (112) (115.9)  94% 51% 80% 73% 38% 6%
Female (80) (78.8)  93% 48% 61% 67% 40% 8%
Clackamas (82) (86.7) 95% 45% 68% 68% 38% 8%
Linn (30) (35.9) 92% 69% 82% 69% 30%

Deschutes (48) (48.2) 89% 52% 79% 82% 46% 12%
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Demographic (raw
n), (weighted n)

Endangerment
to the mother's
life

When the baby/fetus
is likely to have
severe disabilities or
health problems

When
pregnancy
occurs as a
result of rape

When pregnancy
occurs as a
result of incest

When the abortion
occurs within a
certain time frame
(i.e 6 weeks, 18
weeks, etc)

Something else
(please specify)

Other county (32)
(23.9)

98%

39%

58%

58%

37%




